Test Report Mo. ; T21643882-1
Report Date: 1 February 2019

SUBJECT Chemical Test

TEST LOCATION TOV sUD China

TOV SUD Products Testing (Shanghai) Ca., Ltd.

B-3/4, Mo 1999 Du Hui Read, Minhang District
Shanghai 201108, P.R. China

CLIENT NAME Lyncmed Medical Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd

CLIENT ADDRESS Room 119, Floor 1 GUOTOUSHAMNGEKE Building No. 1111, South Huihe
Road Chaoyang District Beijing China

TEST PERIOD 23-Jan-2019~29-Jan-2019

TEST REQUEST In accordance with DMAB/COMIODE regarding the rules on synthetic
material intended 1o come into contact with foodstuffs
- Owerall migration test (10% Ethanol, 3% Acetic acid)
- Specific migration of Heavy metals
- apecific migration of Phthalates
- Residual Vinyl Chlorde Monomer

RESULT SUMMARY In accordance with DM/A4B/COMD03 regarding the nules on
synthetic material intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

= Owarall migration test (10% Ethanol, 3% Acetic acid) PASS

= Specific migration of Heavy metals
= Specific migration of Phthalates
= Residual Vinyl Chloride Monomer

Prepared By
il Xu

[ Miki Xu )
Report Drafter

Mote: (1} General Terms & Conditions &s mentionad overkeal. (2] The resulls redale only o ihe bems tesbad (3] The & repont shall not be
raprocuced axcapl in full without the witien apgroval of the laboratory {4) Withowt the agresment of 1the laborsdory | the chant is nal
aulhorized bo uge Ihe ast rmsuls for unapproved propagarda. (5)The test resull can beusad by cliant for qualily conirol

ChemicsiMicmobiology Laboralony: Phane : +86 |21) E037 6375 Regianal Head Dffice:
Tiv 800 Products Testing [Shanghai] Co_ Ltd Fax .. #28 |21) G137 6345 TUY 30D Certification and Testing
-3, Moo 1584 Du Hue Road, Winnang Distnct Emal: food chemiioy-sud on (China) Co., Lid,

Ehamgha ‘Webpage: waew. lnd-gud.on M. 151 Heng Tong Road Shang hai
201108 20007 PR.Chna

FR. China m‘m Page 1of4



Test Report No. : 721643882-1
Report Date: 1 February 2019

RECEIPT DATE!/ TEST DATE
23-Jan-2019/ 23-Jan-2018

THE FOLLOWING SAMPLE(S) WAS/WERE SUBMITTED
BY/ ON BEHALF OF THE CLIENTS AS

1. For material; Plastics

- Bample Name: PVC T4
Sample Specification: g1 XL
Batch No./Date: 2018-12-1
Manufaciony: !
SAMPLE MO, DESCRIFTION PHOTOGRAPH
721643882 White glove
TEST METHOD(S)

= Cwerall migration test in accordance mth REEULATI()M (EUY Mo 1072011 and its amendmeants on

plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Az specified in REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 and itz amendments; with referance to EN 1158 Part 3

(Test methods for overall migration into agueous food simulants by total immersion)

2.  Specific Migration: Heawy metal

- Al, Ba, Co, Cu, Fe,

Li, Mn, Zn, Wi

- As spacified in REGLJLATI'DH [EL) No 10/2011 and its amandments with reference o EM13130-
1:2004, followed by ICP-MS.

3. Specific migration of Phihalates

- For compliance with

REGLLATION (EL) No 1052011

- With reference to EN 13130-1:2004, followed by GC-MS analysis.

4. Residual Vinyl Chlorde Monomer

- With reference to IS0 64012008 Plastics - Poly(vinyl chloride) - Determination of residual vinyl chioride

manamer - Gas-chromatographic method

ChemicalMicrobiolagy Lebaratory: Phane < +86 {21} 6037 6375 Reglonal Head Office:
TWSUDPMdthuﬁuﬂhmghﬂﬂn Lbd Fax: #86{21) 6037 6365 TUY 80D Ceriification and Testing
-3, Mo 15868 Do Hu Rogid, Minfang Disinict Email food chemihe-gud on (Chinay Co., Lid,

Shanghai Whshpiage: v -z n Mo 151 Heng Torip Road Shangtai
218 200070 PR.China

PR China

Page 2ol 4




Test Report No. : 721643882-1
Report Date: 1 February 2019

TEST RESULT(S)
1. Qwerall Migration Test
= With reference to EN 1186: Part 3
. Maximum
Simulant(s) Used Test Condition ?ﬁ"‘}fﬁi{ Permissible Limit
4 [mgidm?]
10% Ethamol A0°C for 2 hours 26 10
3% Acelic acid 40°C for 2 hours 0.6 10

Note:

2. Specification is quoted from (EU) No.10/2011

2. Specific Migration; Haawvy matal - Al, Ba, Co, Cu, Fa, Li, Mn, Zn, Ni
= With reference to EN137130-1:2004, followed by ICP-MS.
- Test Condition: 3% acetic acid; 40°C for 2 hours

:

f- ]
S8
N W

et
<
Zw

&%

Resull(s) ‘Maximum Permissible Limit
Test Itemis
o [mg/kg] [mgkg]
Alurminum =0.1 1
Barium <0.1 1
Cobalt <0.05 0.05
Copper =05 @ &
Iron <1.0 48
Lithiurm T =01 5]
Manganesa <0.05 0.6
£ING ~=‘I'JJ o
Micked <0.002 0.0z
MNote: 1. mg'kg denctes milligram per Kilogram rﬂﬂdstuﬁ &
2. = denotes less than
ChamicaiMicrobiology Leboratsny: Phone : +86 {27) £057 6375 Regional Hesd Office:
Twmuwmu'ru&g i8hanghai] Ca., Lid Fax: #8821 8087 6345 TUY 50D Cerification and Testing
B34, Mo 19884 Dw Hu Rosad, linfang Disinct Emai $ood chemiiu-surd cn {Chinaj Co,, Lid,
Shangha Wistipage: i LS. M. 151 Heng Tang Read Shanghai
201108 200070 PR.China
PR, Chira

Pae 3 of 4



Test Report No. ;: 7216438821
Report Date: 1 February 2019

3. Specific migration of Fhthalates

- Test condition: |sc-octana , 20°C for 0.5 hour

2. = danotes less than

Py

s Maximum
Test ltem(s) CAS No, NOL Test Resullis) | o iviceible Limit
[mafkg] [mg/kg] [magfkg]
Benzylbutyl Phthalate(BBF) B5-68-7 0.25 <0.25 30
Dibutyl Phthalate(DBP) B4-74-2 0.2 =02 0.3
: O 2-ethylhenyl) Phthalate(DEHF) 117-81-7 0.25 .ﬂﬂ.zﬁ 1.5
Diisononyl Phthalate(DINF) 68515-48-0 1.00 =1.00
g o - : 9
Diisodecyl Phthalate{DIDP) 26761-40-0 1.00 =1.00
Diallyl phthalate(DAF) 131-17-9 0.01 =0.01 0.01
Big{2-ethylhexyl) adlpsale{DEHAj 103-23-1 2100 <1.00 . 18
Note: 1. mg/kg denotes milligram per kilogram fﬂﬂdﬁlﬂ" ' '
2. = denotes less than
3 MOL denotes Meﬂ'-u-d Datecliun Llr'mt
4, Residual Vinyl Chloride Monomer - Wlth reference tu 150 G401 ECH]B
T a 4 T T Maxioum o o
Test ltem(s) ﬁ:ﬁtﬁ? * Permissible Limit
) -l I & < AT ____[mghka] o
VCM Wi iy 1
Note: 1. mgikg denotes mllllgram per hllugmm &

Matica: The samplas picturad below have bean mnﬁrmard hn,r Iha ::mlm'larm be of the samea material as

the sample tested

-EMD OF THE TEST REPORT-
ChemicalMicrubiology Leboralesy: Phang : +86 {21) E037 6375 Ragional Head Office;
TWMDWT@ {3hanghai] Co. Lbd Fax: #80(21) G037 6345 TUN S0D Cerfificatios and Testing
B-34d, M. 19889 Du Hu Road, Minrang Distric) Emait food chem@in-gidcn  (China) Co, Lid,
Ehanghal Wiskpage: wanw lre-sud i e 151 Heng Tony Rsad Shenghai
21168 200070 PR Crina
PR.China

Page 4ol d



